

TOWN OF NEWMARKET, NEW HAMPSHIRE TOWN COUNCIL AGENDA

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 7, 2016, 7:00PM NEWMARKET TOWN HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- **2. Public Forum** (Public Forum is an opportunity for the public to address the Town Council. All comments should be addressed to the Chair of the Council. No person will be allowed to speak longer than five (5) minutes.)
- 3. Public Hearing None
- 4. Town Council to Consider Acceptance of Minutes
 - a. November 16, 2016 Regular Meeting Minutes
 - **b.** November 16, 2016 Non-Public Meeting Minutes
- 5. Report of the Town Administrator
- 6. Committee Reports
- 7. Old Business
 - a. Resolutions/Ordinances in the 2nd Reading
 - i. <u>Resolution 2016/2017-13 MOU</u> Memorandum of Understanding Between the Town and School for Finance Director Services
 - b. Resolutions/Ordinances in the 3rd Reading None
 - c. * Items Laid on the Table
 - i. <u>Resolution #2015/2016-52</u> Resolution Authorizing the Designation of a portion of Rt. 152 as an Economic Recovery Zone (This Resolution is tabled from the June 15, 2016 Council Meeting pending Planning Board action).
 - d. New Business/Correspondence
 - a. Town Council to Consider Nominations, Appointments and Elections
 - i. **Linda Henderson** Commissioner, Strafford Regional Planning Commission Term Expires December 7, 2020.
 - ii. Elizabeth Dudley Lamprey River Advisory Committee No Term Expiration
 - b. Resolutions/Ordinances in the 1st Reading

- ii. Resolution 2016/2017- 14 Relocation of Water & Sewer Utilities as part of NHDOT Bike Lane Project
- iii. Resolution 2016/2017-15 Water & Wastewater System Buildout Analysis
- iv. <u>Resolution 2016/2017-16</u> Amending the Administrative Code: Creation of the Department of Buildings
- v. <u>Resolution 2016/2017-17</u> Replacement of Windows at the Community Center
- **c.** Correspondence to the Town Council
- **d.** Closing Comments by Town Councilors
- e. Next Council Meeting December 21, 2016
- e. Adjournment

^{*}Items will remain on the table unless an unanimous vote of the Council removes said item.